

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27161/2010

MAHESH CHAND GOYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENIOUS PROMOTERS & DEVELOPERS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Gover,Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Yashpal Antil,Adv.  
Ms. Sonal Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel representing Ms. Sonal Jain, advocate submits that the matter has been settled between the parties and memorandum of understanding will be filed along with Vakalatnama today. Serve copy on the counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter on 23.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar