

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27161/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2010 in FAO No.
35/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHESH CHAND GOYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENIOUS PROMOTERS & DEVELOPERS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH I.A.NO.2 (Appln. for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mohan Brahma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.2 is filed for withdrawal of
this special leave petition on the ground that
the matter has been settled and settlement has
been reported to the High Court.In view of the above, I.A. NO.2 is
allowed. Special leave petition is dismissed
as withdrawn.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master